505978828 03/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6025536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW P. HAGNY	03/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMILIE DOWNS	
Street Address:	3135 W 31ST AVE	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15361330
Application Number:	15944779
Patent Number:	7856934
Patent Number:	8499703
Patent Number:	8978564
Patent Number:	9820427
Patent Number:	9668402
Patent Number:	9930822
Patent Number:	10045477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (785)335-2502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7853352248

Phone: 7853352248
Email: ttlaw@nckcn.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY L. THOMPSON

Address Line 1: 402 4TH STREET Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 166

Address Line 4: SCANDIA, KANSAS 66966

	PATENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. THOMPSON
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMILIE DOWNS ASSIGNMENT

505978828 REEL: 052185 FRAME: 0774

SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Thompson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=AssignmentToEmilie-Signed#page1.tif		
source=AssignmentToEmilie-Signed#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 052185 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

The undersigned, Emilie Downs, is the appointed Administrator in the Matter of the Estate of Matthew Philip Hagny, a/k/a Matthew P. Hagny, deceased, Case No. 2019-PR-001177-DE, District Court of Sedgwick County, Kansas (referred to herein as "Assignor").

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the Journal Entry of Final Settlement dated March 2, 2020, in the above-referenced case, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Emilie Downs, of 3135 W 31st Ave, Denver, CO 80211 (referred to herein as "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the following United States Patents and the inventions disclosed therein:

Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
7,856,934	03/12/2009	12/28/2010	SEED TUBE AND BOOT FOR OPENER ASSEMBLY OF AGRICULTURAL SEEDER
8,499,703	12/08/2010	08/06/2013	SEED TUBE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY FOR AGRICULTURAL SEEDER
8,978,564	12/12/2012	03/17/2015	SEED TUBE GUARD WITH INTEGRAL FLUID CHANNEL FOR AGRICULTURAL PLANTERS
9,820,427	03/16/2015	11/21/2017	SEED TUBE GUARD WITH INTEGRAL FLUID CHANNEL FOR AGRICULTURAL PLANTERS
9,668,402	01/07/2015	06/06/2017	SEED BOUNCE FLAP FOR AGRICULTURAL SEEDER
9,930,822	06/22/2016	04/03/2018	MOUNTING STRUCTURE FOR DOWN- PRESSURE SYSTEM FOR ÖPENER ASSEMBLY OF AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT
10,045,477	03/10/2016	08/14/2018	SEED FIRMING ASSEMBLY FOR AGRICULTURAL SEEDERS AND MOUNTING SYSTEM THEREFOR

And all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the following pending United States Patent Applications and the inventions disclosed therein:

Appin. No.	Filing Date	Publ. Date	Title
15/361,330	11/25/2016	05/25/2017	DOWN-PRESSURE SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENT WITH OPENER ASSEMBLIES MOUNTING TO ADJUSTABLE ROCKSHAFT
15/944,779	04/03/2018	10/04/2018	MOUNTING STRUCTURE FOR DOWN- PRESSURE SYSTEM FOR OPENER ASSEMBLY OF AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT

And all other U.S. and foreign patents, patent applications, copyrights, and other intellectual property owned by the Assignor;

And all license agreements and license payments associated with the above-referenced U.S. patents, pending patent applications and other intellectual property owned by the Assignor.

Dated Effective this 16 day of March, 2020.

Emilie Downs, Administrator

Estate of Matthew Philip Hagny, deceased

Agreed and accepted by:

Emilie Downs 3135 W 31st Ave Denver, CO 80211 Administrato

RECORDED: 03/21/2020